

**EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS** 

Claimant

Mr S Eves

Respondent

Best At Travel plc

## **PRELIMINARY HEARING**

V

Heard at: London Central

On: 2 August 2017

Before: Employment Judge Auerbach

**Appearances:** 

For the Claimant: in person

For the Respondent: Mr C Canning, counsel

## JUDGMENT

The claim was not presented within the primary time limit (as extended by the effect of ACAS Early Conciliation) and the Tribunal is not satisfied that it was not reasonably practicable to present it within that period. Accordingly, it is dismissed.

Employment Judge Auerbach 2 August 2017

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.